UNAPPROPRIATED ITEM OF THE BEAUTIFICATION OPERATING FUND 
TO THE BEAUTIFICATION OPERATING BUDGET, TO MAKE NEEDED 
IMPROVEMENTS TO THE MUM GARDEN, AND DECLARING AN 
EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of 
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No 
Cents ($7,500.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the 
Beautification Operating Fund to the Beautification Operating Budget, to make needed 
improvements to the Mum Garden due to monies transferred from the Barberton 
Community Foundation Beautification Pass Through Fund.